DARITECH:

Manure Management

Part Manual

For Model:
DTeXternal Separator 48"

(DTX)






DTX 48" - Compaonents

" I;/Z\]
: e B :J,.—Top Roller Assy

/,»—Tc:mk Assy

Label Part # Description
| A207 DTX Rubber Strip Vertical
Vi LaB0 3/8"-16 x I-1/4" S§ Hex Head Bolt
3 El43 3/8" 83 Flat Washer
4 MIaG 3/8"-16 S8 Nylock Nut

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 81




DTX 48" - Main Roller ASM

Label Part # Description
1134 Nord Gearbox - HP w/Motor 3 PH. 233.32:1 (DTX 48"/2RP24"/4RP 42"/6RP 48")
0149 Nord Motor | HP 560 3 PH. 50/60
754 Nord Gearbox Only (48" DTX/42" 4-RP
Tod4 8.8 MB-1.20X25 Zinc Hex Bolt
G469 Dodge Pillow Block Bearing 2-3/16" - 2-Balt - P2ZB-82-203R (DTX 48)
G663 48" DTX Perforated Complete Screen (Bolt Together/Re-Screenable)
L360 DTX 48" Replacement /8" Screen Shell Only
1662 DTX 48" Replacement |/16" Screen Shell Only
Vb7 48" DTX Wedge Wire Screen Only

*|tems nat listed are considered non-comman replacement parts and can be custom ordered upon request.

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 8.1




DTX 48" - Tank Components

Label Part # Description
I L789 OTX Rubber Bottom 43-1/2" - 3/8" Black Urethane G0A Durometer
2 L746 OTX Rubber Side 48 - 3/8" Black Urethane BOA Durometer
3 775 10" X 8" Fernca Coupling
0443 3/8" X1" 83 Hex Bolt
4 43 /8" 7/8" 58 Hat Washer
Misb /8" - 16 85 Nylock Nut
JAVA 3/8" - 16 X1-1/2" §S Hex Head Bolt
a 43 /8" 7/8" 58 Hat Washer
Misb /8" - 16 55 Nylock Nut

*Items not listed are considered non-common replacement parts and can be custom ordered upon request.

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 8.1




DTX 48" - Top Roller Assembly

Label Description
J363 48" DTX Scraper Assembly Complete w/ Arms & Springs
| X862 4-Bolt Flange Bearing |-1/2" Bore, Double Set Screw (DTX48/36)
i E304 2 X 4 Air Cylinder
3 1346 I" X 8" S8 Ext Spring 22.78 LB/IN
4 JB37 I" X" SS Ext Spring 10.41 LB/IN
a Ma48 DTX Top Roller Proximity Sensor
B K278 DTX Top Roller Scraper 4a-1/2"
I 1621 OTX-48 Top Roller (Rubber)
U130 a/16" X 1" Carriage Bolt
2 Sabl /16" - 18 S8 Nut
J470 a/16" 83 Lock Washer
a7q7 a/16" - 3" S8 Flat Washer
K895 3/8" - 16 X 2" S8 Hex Head Balt
g El43 3/8" 83 Hat Washer
MIGB 3/8" - 16 S8 Nylock Nut
G780 3/8" - 16 X 2-%" SS Hex Head Bolt
10 El43 3/8" 83 Hat Washer
MIGB 3/8" - 16 S8 Nylock Nut
It 0443 3/8" - 16 X1" S Hex Head Bolt
G736 3/8" 88 Split Lock Washer
DI3l %" -13X 2" SS Hex Head Bolt
12 U124 1/2" S8 Flat Washer
Fab7 1/2" - 13 8§ Nylock Nut
L83 %" -13 X 4-1/2" S8 Hex Head Balt
13 U124 1/2" 88 Hat Washer
Fab7 1/2" - 13 S8 Nylock Nut

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 8.1



DTX 48" - Scraper Assembly

Label Part # Description
36 48" DTX Bottom Scraper Assembly Complete w/ Arms & Springs
I SBED ["X5" SS Ext Spring 16.16 LB/IN
2 D47 OTX 48 Screen Scraper - %" Black HDPE Repro E-70679
(1041 a/16" 18 X1-1/2" Carriage Bolt
Sab/ /16" S8 Nut
: J4 /16" 88 Lock Washer
u7g7 /16" S8 Hat Washer
K895 3/8"X2" §S Bolt
4 G756 /8" - 7/8" 58 Lock Washer
43 /8- 7/8" 58 Hlat Washer
MisE /8" - 16 55 Nylok Nut

*|tems nat listed are considered non-comman replacement parts and can be custom ordered upan request.

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 8.1




DTX 48" - Optional Spray Bar

Label Part# Description
R4aa DT360 %" S8 Spray Nozzle 350
Z MIaB 3/8" - 16 S8 Nylock Nuts
3 Ki29 Spray Bar Gasket |/8" Black Neoprene - DIE M303NEI

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 8.1




DTX 48" - Scraper Assembly

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 8.1



DTX 48" - Overall Dimensions

LU

®8-1/2" Out
@ 6-1/2"In
@ 8-1/2" Overflow

7
53"
: 8
A 0. -
|
,J/’\//
z N
83
B35 >\
ACEE. 69
4

DTX Separator Part Manual | Rev. 81



DTX 48" - Overall Dimensions

T

FLEF ™ |

i r
.|r|
79@
—E
s — = = = —
5]
E_ﬂl ]r]_El
\N\S v/
]
él’l
728
l o o
14 vy
627

DTX Separator Parts List | Rev. 2




For Technical Support, to order Replacement Parts, or for questions about other products, please contact your local
dealer.

DARITECH:

www.daritech.com




